
গণজাতী বাংলােদশ সরকর
ম ও কমসংান মণালয়

কলকরখানা ও িতান পিরদশন অিধদর "সু িমক, েশাভন কমপিরেবশ;
গেড় তুলেব াট বাংলােদশ"

  

কাপ পযেবেণর তথ

করখানার নাম এস, েক, আর, এটয়ার িলঃ
িঠকনা 1608 Chaktai Rajakhali Road, Shah Amanat Road, Bakalia, Chattogram
করখানার েকড CHT154
কলার েকড

মূলায়েনর ধরণ:  অি মূলায়ন পযেবেণর তিরখ:  -
১. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- GF and 1st floor Aisle marking is not available and passage way below than
0.90m which is not fulfil the minimum requirement of width of evacuation pathway.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১.১. কযম

কযম The minimum clear width of the pathway should be 0.9 meter
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব

19-03-2020 (CVV-1): Aisles marking is found but maximum aisles are blocked by
storage materials, machine and table etc. The width of aisle has found less than
0.9 meter at 2nd floor. Location: All floor. 19-11-2020(CVV-2):Aisles mark have
been blocked by storage materials,machine table. on 16.2.2021:Aisles marking is
found but maximum aisles are blocked by storage materials, machine and table
etc. The width of aisle has found less than 0.9 meter at 2nd floor.

২. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- GF and 1st floor Evacuation route was obstacle by stair-1 tread and riser at
exit-1 in 1st floor, And at Ground Floor stair-2 landing is in the floor beside cutting
table which make permanent obstacle to smooth evacuation.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২.১. কযম

কযম Rearrange the evacuation pathway to ensure the minimum width.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব

19-03-2020 (CVV-1): Evacuation route leading to exit-1 from 1st floor has been
found obstructed permanently by flight of stair-01, however that exit is found
locked/blocked with storage materials. Evacuation route from cutting section at
ground floor is found obstructed with landing of stair-2 besides cutting table. 19-
11-2020(CVV-2):they have not rearranged the evacuation pathway yet.the path
have been found blocked.storage material have been found on stair. on 16.2.2021:
Evacuation route leading to exit-1 from 1st floor has been found obstructed
permanently by flight of stair-01, however that exit is found locked/blocked with
storage materials.

৩. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- GF and 1st floor Evacuation route was temporary blocked by garments and
table at some location in the factory.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৩.১. কযম

কযম Remove all temporary items from all escape routes, aisles and passageway.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব

19-03-2020 (CVV-1): Evacuation route (aisles, passageway, stairs) has been
found blocked by storage garments materials, cutting table, finished goods etc.
during the visit. Location: GF and 1st floor. 19-11-2020(CVV-20):Evacuation
route (aisles, passageway, stairs) has been found blocked by storage garments
materials, cutting table, finished goods etc. during the visit. on 16.2.2021:
Evacuation route (aisles, passageway, stairs) has been found blocked by storage
garments materials, cutting table, finished goods etc. during the visit.

৪. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- All exit in egress route The exit doors in the egress route are collapsible type
security gates and do not open in the direction of the travel.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৪.১. কযম

কযম
Replace all existing exit doors on evacuation routes, exit doors with side hinged
type door, which swing outward and in the direction of travel. Swinging of the door
should not constrict the width of the corridor / passage below 0.9 meter.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব
19-03-2020 (CVV-1): All exit doors are found with collapsible type security
gates. 19-11-2020(CVV-2): All exit doors are found with collapsible type security
gates. They have not changed it yet. on 16.2.2021:All exit doors are found with
collapsible type security gates.



৫. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- All exit in egress route The egress route exit doors are collapsible type
security gates and there is chance that doors get locked due to any obstruction in
opening/closing.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৫.১. কযম

কযম Remove all locking device from all egress door. All exit doors should be open-able
from the side they serve without the use of a key.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব
19-03-2020 (CVV-1): All exit doors are found with collapsible type security gates
and also having locking features. 19-11-2020(CVV-2):They have not removed
the locking devices from door. on 16.2.2021: All exit doors are found with
collapsible type security gates and also having locking features.

৬. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ Location- Both stair Only one side handrail provided.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৬.১. কযম

কযম Provide handrails on both side of each stairway with height of 0.9m measured from
the nose of stair to the top of the handrail.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব
19-03-2020 (CVV-1): Only one side handrail has been found with both of the
stairways during the visit. Handrails height is 0.82 m or less from the nose of stair
to the top of the handrail.19-11-2020(CVV-2):Only one side handrail has been
found with both of the stairways during the visit. on 16.2.2021



৭. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- Both Stair Collapsible type of security gates are installed, which are without
self closing type at evacuation route, so stairs require fire rated self-closing door.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৭.১. কযম

কযম Doors in stair should be outward opening, side-swing, self closing, non-lockable
0.75 hours fire rated doors in all stair way encloses.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব
19-03-2020 (CVV-1): Non-rated collapsible steel doors are found in all exit
during the visit. Location: All floor. 19-11-2020(CVV-2):They have not changed
the door. on 16.2.2021: Non-rated collapsible steel doors are found in all exit
during the visit. Location: All floor.

৮. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- Finishing section_ground floor -boiler 1 no. boiler (water capacity 30 litters)
was adjacent with finishing section without proper fire separation.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৮.১. কযম

কযম
Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with
2 hours fire rated door at ground floor boiler room, which located at the adjacent
to finishing section.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব

19-03-2020 (CVV-1): Design drawing of fire protective construction and
separation with evacuation layout has been submitted to DIFE by enlisted firm for
approval on 20th December, 2018. 19-11-2020(CVV-2):They have submitted
their design and drawing at DIFE on 20th December,2018 but have not approved.
on 16.2.2021:Design drawing of fire protective construction and separation with
evacuation layout has been submitted to DIFE by enlisted firm for approval on 20th
December, 2018.

৯. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- Finishing section_ground floor -boiler 1 no. boiler (water capacity 30 litters)
was adjacent with finishing section without proper fire separation.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

৯.১. কযম

কযম Within 6 months, Provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated door at
ground floor boiler room, which located at the adjacent to finishing section.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ মাস
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ২৫-১২-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব

19-03-2020 (CVV-1): The boiler has been relocated from ground floor to first
floor, the boiler room wall is constructed for a 4-hour fire-rated barrier but no fire
rated door is installed yet. Combustible materials and garments materials are
found in front of the boiler room in open space. 19-11-2020(CVV-2): The boiler
has been relocated from ground floor to first floor, the boiler room wall is
constructed for a 4-hour fire-rated barrier but no fire rated door is installed yet.
Combustible materials and garments materials are found in front of the boiler room
in open space. on 16.2.2021:The boiler has been relocated from ground floor to
first floor, the boiler room wall is constructed for a 4-hour fire-rated barrier but no
fire rated door is installed yet. Combustible materials and garments materials are
found in front of the boiler room in open space.

১০. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- GF and 1st floor Aisle mark & exit signage is not provided at ground floor &
first floor operational area as well as exit doors.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১০.১. কযম

কযম

Provide aisle marking with arrow guiding and exit signage on all Evacuation
pathways or provided with overhead signage fixed at ceiling level. - Illuminated
exit sign should be posted above the exit door, - It should be clearly visible at all
time, - Provide directional signs wherever necessary. - All exit doors should be
clearly marked for easy identification. -Signage should be uniform

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব

19-03-2020 (CVV-1): Illuminated exit sign has posted on every exit except at
ground floor exit-1 and storage area. But clear and visible with proper illumination
rating is found at all exit signs. Directional sign has not installed yet as required.
19-11-2020(CVV-2):They provide aisles mark with arrow guiding but aisles are
blocked or faded at some places.ilumination is not sufficient. on
16.2.2021:Illuminated exit sign has posted on every exit except at ground floor
exit-1 and storage area. But clear and visible with proper illumination rating is
found at all exit signs. Directional sign has not installed yet as required.

১১. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ Location- Both Stair Evacuation stairways are not provided emergency lighting.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১১.১. কযম

কযম The stairway should be illuminated with emergency lighting with power back-up
supply & illumination should be a minimum of 10 lux for stairway.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব

19-03-2020 (CVV-1): Emergency lights have found at both exit stairways with
power back-up supply. But the required illumination level is not found due to
insufficient number of emergency lights. 19-11-2020(CVV-2):Emergency lights
have found at both exit stairways with power back-up supply. But the required
illumination level is not found due to insufficient number of emergency lights. on
16.2.2021:Emergency lights have found at both exit stairways with power back-up
supply. But the required illumination level is not found due to insufficient number
of emergency lights.

১২. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- 1st floor 800 watt Solar backup power supply was provided for emergency
lighting in evacuation pathway.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১২.১. কযম

কযম Provide back-up power supply with IPS or battery for emergency lighting
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা সংেশািধত

মব

19-03-2020 (CVV-1): Factory has been provided 2nos IPS for back-up power
supply of emergency lighting, but couldn't be verified the adequacy of IPS due to
lack of performance testing documents. 19-11-2020(CVV-2):They provide
backup Ips for emergency lighting. on 16.2.2021:Factory has been provided 2nos
IPS for back-up power supply of emergency lighting

১৩. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ No, Any type of detectors are not provided in the factory.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৩.১. কযম

কযম Within 6 weeks, Produce design and plan for automatic detection system with
automatic fire alarm with control panel.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব

19-03-2020 (CVV-1): Design drawing of centralized automatic fire detection and
alarm system has been submitted to DIFE for approval by enlisted firm on 20th
December, 2018 19-11-2020(CVV-2):They have submitted their design and
drawing at DIFE on 20th December,2018 but have not approved. on 16.2.2021:
Design drawing of centralized automatic fire detection and alarm system has been
submitted to DIFE for approval by enlisted firm on 20th December, 2018



১৪. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ No, Any type of detectors are not provided in the factory.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৪.১. কযম

কযম Within 6 months, Install automatic detection system with automatic fire alarm with
control panel.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ মাস
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ২৫-১২-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব

19-03-2020 (CVV-1): Centralized automatic fire detection and alarm system has
not installed yet throughout the factory. Only few standalone type smoke detectors
are available during the visit. 19-11-2020(CVV-2):entralized automatic fire
detection and alarm system has not installed yet throughout the factory. Only few
standalone type smoke detectors are available during the visit. on
16.2.2021:Centralized automatic fire detection and alarm system has not installed
yet throughout the factory. Only few standalone type smoke detectors are
available during the visit.

১৫. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৫.১. কযম

কযম Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper design and plan for dedicated fire pump with
alternate backup power supply.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব

19-03-2020 (CVV-1): Design drawing of standpipe and hose system with
dedicated fire pump and water reservoir has been submitted to DIFE for approval
by enlisted firm on 20th December, 2018. 19-11-2020(CVV-2):They have
submitted their design and drawing at DIFE on 20th December,2018 but have not
approved. on 16.2.2021: Design drawing of standpipe and hose system with
dedicated fire pump and water reservoir has been submitted to DIFE for approval
by enlisted firm on 20th December, 2018.

১৬. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৬.১. কযম

কযম Within 6 months, Install dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power supply.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ মাস
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ২৫-১২-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব
19-03-2020 (CVV-1): Factory has a submersible pump only for domestic use. No
dedicated fire pump has installed yet. 19-11-2020(CVV-2):They have not taken
any action regarding this fire pump. on 16.2.2021: Dedicated fire pump didn’t
installed yet



১৭. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ The factory has no hose pipe for fire fighting system.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৭.১. কযম

কযম Provide sufficient number of hose pipe with respect to area and travel distance as
per RMG guideline.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ মাস
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ২৫-১২-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব
19-03-2020 (CVV-1): Standpipe and hose system is not installed yet in the
factory. 19-11-2020(CVV-2):Standpipe and hose system is not installed yet in
the factory. on 16.2.2021:Standpipe and hose system is not installed yet in the
factory.

১৮. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location-Ground and 1st floor Additional fire fighting equipment like sand & water
buckets are not provided at the exit location.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৮.১. কযম

কযম Provide additional fire fighting equipment like sand & water buckets near exit or
easily accessible area for first phase fire fighting.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব

19-03-2020 (CVV-1): Additional fire fighting equipment like sand & water
buckets has been found in only exit-1 at 1st and 2nd floor, which doesn't fulfill the
requirement. 19-11-2020(CVV-2):additional fire fighting equipments found but
they are damaged. on 16.2.2021:Additional fire fighting equipment like sand &
water buckets has been found in only exit-1 at 1st and 2nd floor, which doesn't
fulfill the requirement.



১৯. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ Location-Generator Room Visual alarm system was not available at generator room.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

১৯.১. কযম

কযম Visual alarm should be placed at the generator room.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব

19-30-2020 (CVV-1): Fire alarm & detection system is not installed yet in the
factory. Visual alarm is not provided yet as well in the generator room during the
visit. 19-11-2020(CVV-2): Fire alarm & detection system is not installed yet in
the factory. on 16.2.2021:Visual alarm is not provided yet as well in the generator
room during the visit.

২০. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ Factory building approval was not available.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২০.১. কযম

কযম Obtain building approval from issuing authority
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা চলমান

মব

19-03-2020 (CVV-1): Factory personnel only provide us the acceptance letter of
the building approval but they can not show us building approval plan during the
visit. The building is approved for five storied building. 19-11-2020(CVV-2):They
did not show us any document regarding this approval plan from authority. on
16.2.2021:Factory personnel only provide us the acceptance letter of the building
approval but they can not show us building approval plan during the visit. The
building is approved for five storied building.



২১. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Location- Ground floor The factory has 1no. 30 KG electric boiler, however license was
not available.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২১.১. কযম

কযম Obtain the boiler license from the proper issuing authority.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব
19-03-2020 (CVV-1): Boiler license has not found during the visit. 19-11-
2020(CVV-2):Boiler license has not found during the visit. on 16.2.2021:: Boiler
license has not found during the visit.

২২. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ The factory has not boiler operator license.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২২.১. কযম

কযম Obtain the boiler operator license from the proper issuing authority.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব
19-03-2020 (CVV-1): Boiler operator license has not found during the visit. 19-
11-2020(CVV-2): Boiler operator license has not found during the visit. on
16.2.2021:Boiler operator license has not found during the visit

২৩. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

The factory did not conduct fire drill regularly covering all shifts maintaining record
properly

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২৩.১. কযম

কযম Fire drill should be conducted quarterly (4 times a year) in existing buildings as
detailed under the Fire Safety Plan & should kept record properly.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর েযাজ নয়
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০১-০১-১৯৭০

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব
19-03-2020 (CVV-1): Fire drill has not been conducted yet and no document has
found during the visit. 19-11-2020(CVV-2): Fire drill has not been conducted yet
and no document has found during the visit. on 16.2.2021: Fire drill has not been
conducted yet and no document has found during the visit.

২৪. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Factory has not arranged any fire safety training for existing workers of the factory
from BGMEA or Fire Service Civil Defense. Training documents are not found during the
visit.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২৪.১. কযম

কযম Fire manager/Director need to have safety training from proper authority & worker
of the factory should as far as possible be trained for use fire extinguisher.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ সাহ
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ০৬-০৮-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 19-11-2020(CVV-2):Fire manager have no safety training.And they have not
taken any action yet.

২৫. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ Fire department pre-plan is not available in the factory.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২৫.১. কযম

কযম Factory needs to have a proper pre-plan for fire service & civil department.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ মাস
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ২৫-১২-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 19-11-2020(CVV-2):They have no pre-plan from fscd.

২৬. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Storages have not separated with fire rated construction and opening protective from
adjacent cutting section at ground floor.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২৬.১. কযম

কযম Storage area needs to be protected with 2 hours rated construction and 1.5 hours
rated opening or doors.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ মাস
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ২৫-১২-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 19-11-2020(CVV-2):staorage area found unprotected.

২৭. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ

Generator room is not separated with fire rated construction from adjacent fabric
storage room.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২৭.১. কযম

কযম Generator room need to be protected from adjacent cutting section with 4 hours
fire rated construction and at ground floor.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ মাস
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ২৫-১২-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 19-11-2020(CVV-2):Generator room is not protected from adjacent cutting
section

২৮. পযেবণ

পিরদশন
পযেবণ Parapet has not provided at the roof (North side).

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২৮.১. কযম

কযম All accessible flat roofs shall be enclosed by parapets or hand rails having a height
of at least 1 m.

সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ মাস
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ২৫-১২-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা সংেশািধত

মব 19-11-2020(CVV-2):They provide parapets at flat roof.and they also build a
godown at rooftop.

২৯. পযেবণ



পিরদশন
পযেবণ Exit-01 height has been measured 1.9m, which is not adequate as per standard.

কাপ
আইেটম
কাটগির

২৯.১. কযম

কযম Minimum width of door shall be at least 0.9 m & height shall be 2 m.
সুপািরেশর
তথসূ
করখানার
কযম
অািধকর ৬ মাস
চূড়া
সময়সীমা -

সংেশািধত
সময়সীমা ২৫-১২-২০২২

অগিতর
অবা র হয়িন

মব 19-11-2020(CVV-2):They have not taken any action.


